# MG SOLUTION PTE LTD



23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02-03 Singapore 415933
Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376
(GST Reg. No. 201427944N)

Date

: 17/07/2019

Your Ref

: SMK4730M

To

: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

Attn

: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/Mdm.

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SMC3242D & SMK4730M ON 27/05/2019 AT SLIP ROAD FROM LOR 6 TOA PAYOH TOWARDS KIM KEAT LINK.

We refer to the above matter.

Attached copies of the following for your kind perusal:

- 1) Proforma Bill No.198235 @ S\$4,708.00 (Inclusive Of 7% GST)
- 2) Loss of Use @ \$\$1,980.00 (9 Days x \$\$220)
- 3) LTA Search @ \$\$7.45
- 4) Authorisation to Act
- 5) GIA Report

Hope the above is in order and kindly let us have your confirmation soon.

Tax invoice will be issue upon amount finalized.

Thank You.

Yours faithfully,

Sharon Chia

HP: 9188 6931

E-mail: mg3solution@gmail.com

## MG SOLUTION PTE LTD



23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02-03 Singapore 415933
Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376
(GST Reg. No. 20-1427944-N)

# PROFORMA BILL

Bill No : 198235

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 SHENTON WAY Date: 17-July-2019

#07-12 AIG BUILDING

SINGAPORE 079120 Vehicle Number : SMC 3242D

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

To carried out accident repair as per surveyor's recommendation (Lump Sum)	\$ 4,400.00
BEFORE GS <sup>*</sup> 7% GS <sup>*</sup> TOTAL	T 308.00

Tax Invoice will be issue upon amount finalised.

Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis with sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceeding. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Co's stamp & Authorised Signature

# MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 (South Wing) #02-03B Vicom Inspection Centre, Singapore 415933 Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376 GST Reg. No.: 201427944N

031 Neg. NO. . 20142/944N

# MOTOR CLAIM DISCHARGE

INSURED: TEO LAY BENG  CAR/ LORRY/CYCLE: REG NO: SWC 374 > D  POLICY NO:  ACCIDENT CLAIM NO:
I/We confirm that I/we have taken delivery of Car / Lorry / Motor Cycle  SW(3747)  from the repairers,  Messrs
And that all repairs necessary as a result of an accident in which the said vehicle was involved on or about the day of 0 5 have been completed to my / our satisfaction, and that
I / we have no further claim on the above company in Respect thereof.
Date: Signature:
Co's Stamp: NRIC No:
29/05/2019-PRI Vehicle (v-29/05/2019 02/06/2019 Sunday Vehicle Out-06/05/2019 05/06/2019-PH (Hair Raya Pussa) Low-9 days +# >>>> + 1.980



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time: 28 May 2019 / 16:54:09

Receipt Date/Time: 28 May 2019 / 16:54:08

### Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-190528-002733

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SMK4730M As at 27 May 2019/09:20:00 Insurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE 1 Insurance Enquiry - SMK4730M	PTE. LTD.	(,	(54)	(04)
Enquiry Fee 20190528165315974227		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	20190528165328822 <sup>Dir</sup>	ect Debit: eN (Internet Ba	ETS Debit anking)	7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

## THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

## LETTER OF AUTHORITY

Name : EO LAY E	ENG	
Address : BLK 743 PA	SIR RIS STREET H	
#15-11 S(	510743)	
Contact No :		
TO:	ASIA PACIFIC I	IN3 PTE L7D
Dear Sirs,		
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMC	37420 AND SM	K4730MUN 27/05/2019
		PAYOH TOWARDS KIM KEAT LINK
I/We, TEO LAY	BENG	, am/are the registered owner of
motor car no. SMC 37470	>	
Please note that I have assigned all to M/S MG SOLUTION PTE LTD.	compensations monies d	lue to me/us in the above said accident
I/We, hereby authorize you to releast accident to M/S MG SOLUTION PTE PTE LTD whom I had authorized to	ELTD and forward your set	nies pertaining to the above-mentioned ttlement cheque to <b>M/S MG SOLUTION</b> ation monies.
Thank you		
	¥	
Signature of Claimant	V	Vitness By



Provided always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect my further claim for general and special damages for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident.

# AUTHORIZATION TO ACT (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

TEO LAY BENG	("the third north doimen")			
of BLK 743 PASIK RIS ST.71 #15	-11 S(510743) (address)			
owner of SMC 3742D (vehic	Die no.) hereby sutborte			
MG SOLUTION				
("the workshop") to act for me with respect to	0 mv claim for repair costs and/or			
rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my vehi	cle no. SMC 3742P that was			
damaged pursuant to the accident which occ	urred on 27/05/2019(date) along			
SLIPROAD FROM LOR 6 TOA PAYOH TO	OWARDS KIM KEAT LINKINGSTION			
involving vehicle no/s_SMK 4730 M	("the accident")			
	(			
I further authorize the workshop to settle	the above mentioned claim in a			
manner that they deem fit and the worksho	p is further authorized to receive			
payment furtherto settlement of my claim with	n payment cheque/s being made in			
favour of the workshop.	,			
further acknowledge that any settlement	the workshop may reach on my			
behalf is on a without prejudice and without	admission of liability basis insofer			
as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehi	as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.			
•				
Date thisday of	(month) 20 (year)			
$\mathcal{A}$	SUTION			
. W	*20142794AN*			
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by "the workshop"			



Jamages for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident.

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

"We/I,	("the workshop") have
have reached an agreement with the appointed surve	ever of AIG Asia Rosife Incurance Rev. L.L.
("name o	f surveyor") with respect to the amount delined s
(repair costs), S\$	(loss of use/rental) SS (coarch form)
that was damaged	pursuant to the accident which convert
on(cate) along	(location) involving
vehicle no/s	(loodilon) hivolying
This is pursuant to the	
This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on	(date) at "the workshop".
We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner	1811
of vehicle no to make the claim as se	t out in the above personal to the distribution ("interest and the control of the
authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner t	hat well deem fit. Well oneless here in the Living
authority given by "the third party claimant".	that were enclose nerein the letter of
We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacif	ic Insurance Pte. Ltd for all damages, loss and/or
expense that they will or have already incurred in the event	that "the third party claimant" after the above and
agreement louges a further claim against the former for any	loss and evnences suffered and the
repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the dam	age to (vehicle no.) as a result
of the accident.	(
We/I confirm that the agreement reached shows to be said a	
We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full a claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this parts	nd final settlement of any claim of "the third party
claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settle admission of liability basis.	ment is reached on a without prejudice and without
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapor	e law and the Singapore Courte have evolution
jurisdication over any dispute arising out of the same.	and amaghore courts have exclusive
Dated thisday of	(month) 20(year)
	STION ALE
	(§(M4))*)
Signed by AIG appointed surveyor	Chopped & Signed by "the Workshop"
•	Chopped & Signed by "the Workshop"

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

foresaid.		
Contract to the second	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	
Date Of Report	29/05/2019 15:06	
Date Of Accident	27/05/2019 09:20	
Exact Location Of Accident	SLIP ROAD FROM LOR TOA PAYOH TWDS KIM KEAT LINK	
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE	
Description of the property of	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	
Vehicle Registration Number	SMC3242D	
Insured/Policyholder		
Name Of Registered Owner	TEO LAY BENG	
NRIC No	S1690112A	
Email Address	NOEMAIL	
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-98631219	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-60000000	
Vehicle Particulars		
Manufacturer	MITSUBISHI	
Model	LANCER-1.6 (A)	
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE	

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

NO

for repair to your vehicle?

for repair to your vehicle?

THIRD PARTY

If No, Please state action to be taken

PRIVATE CAR

Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Type Of Coverage

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

GA379705/1

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver DAVID FONG
NRIC No S2593634E
Date Of Birth 29/03/1958
Occupation OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass 14/10/1983

Driving Experience 35 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-98631219

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address BLK 743 PASIR RIS STREET 71 #15-11

Postcode 510743

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured SPOUSE

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME:

: SAMANTHA

GENDER:

: FEMALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

Report please refer to Sketch Plan

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

SMK4730M

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name DAVID FONG

Approximate Age 61

Injuries Sustain BACK & NECK

Injured person in which vehicle? SMC3242D

Were seat belts worn? YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

### **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2**

Name SAMANTHA

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain BACK & NECK
Injured person in which vehicle? SMC3242D

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

#### Sketch Plan

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Proceed agont correctly the potation of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorises Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any will of misrepresentation or with closing of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The usua and acceptance of this Form by hash acceptance across as for a least to find acceptance of the same acceptance of the same acceptance. STRASSIE
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 5. The report will be forwarded by the insucers of the GIA Records Management Control established by the Concrol insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made avoidable upon application by interested parties.
- By the ledgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby concent to the proximing of this report at the centre and rower as of the report being made available aforesals.
- Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

i unconstand, acknowledge, agree and content that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GtA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/low firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
  - [1] processing, frankling and/or dealing with my divines inducing the varieties on our existing and the recording investigations following to the diament
  - (ii) Twest-geting the acordens and/or my claims:
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquines by me,
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, involves, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of centain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of anvelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - ್ಲಿ ಸತ್ತಗ್ರಾತೀಕ್ಷಕ್ಕೆ ಮಾಡಿಸುವರಿಕ ನಿರ್ವರ್ಷಕ್ಕೆ ಕರಣಕ್ಕೆ, ಅಭಿಸಮಿಸಿದ್ದರೆ, ನಿರ್ವಹಿಸುತ್ತ ಕರ್ನಾರ್ಥಕ್ಕೆ ಅಧಿಸಾರ್ಥಿಕ ಸಂಪ
- ್ತಿತೆ ಗುವರ್ಣವೈ ಬಂದಿ ಗಿರುತ್ ನಿರ್ವರತ ಸಲಿಸಿದ್ದೇ() ನಿಂದಿಸುತ್ತೆ ಸಭೆಯ ಯಾವಿಸುವ ವಿಗಯಿಗೆ ಬರಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕಾರ್ಯಕ್ರಮ ಸಂಖ್ಯವಾತ್ರವರ ಗಡು ಆರಂಭಿಕರು ಎಂದಿ ನೀಯಿಯ ವಿಗ್ಯಾನಿಕ ಅತ್ಯಂತಿಕೆ ಹಾಗೆ ನಿರ್ವಹಿಸುವ ಕೊಡ್ಡಿಸುವ ಅತ್ಯಂತಿಗಳು ಪ್ರವರ್ಷಕ್ಕೆ ಎಂಬು ಅನಿಮಾನಗಳು ಸಂಘ

- - ಾರ್ (ಇಂಟರ್ಗಳ ಚಾರ್ವಿಕರ್ನ್, ನಗಳವರ ನರ್ವರವಾಧಕ್ಷರು ಭಾರತ್ತರೆ ಸಾಕ್ಷಾರ ಅರ್ಜಿಕ್ಷ ಸ್ವಾತಕ ಕ್ಷತಿಕಾಗಿಕ್ಕೆ ಮಾರ್ಕರ್ವಾಗಿಕ್ಕವಾಗಿ ಅತ್ಯಾತ್ತರಿಗೆ ಕ್ರಮಿಸ್ತಿ egulatore, law enforcement and guestriment agencies as rescensis/y rectured for the purpores styled, or
  - (a) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

nier i Signature

ate & Time:

Signature the police (in )

100000000

Autarting Centra Taratrinet augnuture Barrie

5113 1809C

COTTO PLAN	transmitted in the second seco		
		1/- 1	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	- Kir	n Keat .	L'INIC
		Anna andre	
		MAN	
			(3)
			30,73
			2
			201
On 24/05/20	19 at about	0920 1	151.0
	- , co Cikjaca	- 1×0 1/12 0	t Slip Road from Lor
6 Tx Parl	4	// / / / /	
	1603CT OC 1817F	Keat Link	. I was travelling on
The state	4 1 1		
THE GROVE ME	Wented slip	road and	I come to a stop while
74.	1		
JU 3 1	s the moin	troffic alo	ng Kim Keat Link.
anggeny 1 V	eerd a local	being you	n behind and when J
argines, J 14	alised that	If WELL US	hide (R) exho hit outo
A 0 1	4	THE	
My Recy Fort	lung my U	etiole (A)	I causing damages to
	<u> </u>		
my vehicle		×	70,
		17700 1777 (MINISTER TO MINISTER TO MINIST	
<u> </u>	9) SMC 3.	242 D	
C	B) SMK 4	730 m	
	***************************************		
Note Placed note that y	Pur insular alay haya	14 ceys time from	e for you to submit an Own Damage Claim;
miner your own compres	lensive policy. Presse	check your policy	for more information.
DECLARATION Was declared the facebook some		***************************************	7794
		7.7.1	
		1-1-	/
Achayacara Sironna	27-81625-2206		Factoring Cantra Research and Ochemica
	Warner chattre.	12/2012/2019	Marie Rarie
			571318096